ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

04-19-2001



ents Only

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 50/201199 101650972 Please record the attached original documents or copy there. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Joseph Cohen United Parcel Service of America, Inc. Oren Mansour 55 Glenlake Parkway Paul Metaxatos Atlanta, Georgia Eli Margalit Boaz Siman-Tov Robert Bruno Frank Sterpka Paul Friedley David Salzman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sime \) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \) Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/13/00; 11/14/00; 11/19/00; 11/21/00; 11/28/00; 12/11/00; 12/22/00; 1/4/01 Patent No. ___ Application No. 29/124,940 4. Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \) Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed: 1 Gregory T. Gronholm **ALSTON & BIRD LLP** P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 7. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 16-0605 8. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. the original document. Gregory T. Gronholm, Reg. No. 32,415 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 24

PATENT

REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT

ISRAEL

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Joseph Cohen, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Alpharetta, GA; Oren Mansour, citizen of Israel, residing at Ramat-Gan, Israel; Paul Metaxatos, citizen of the United States of America, residing at West Hartford, CT; Eli Margalit, citizen of Israel, residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Boaz Siman-Tov, citizen of Israel, residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Robert Bruno, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Avon, CT; Frank Sterpka, citizen of the United States of America, residing at West Hartford, CT; Paul Friedley, citizen of the United States of America, residing at New Freedom, PA; and David Salzman, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Alpharetta, Georgia, respectively;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and ornamental design for a DELIVERY INFORMATION ACQUISITION DEVICE for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2000, under Application No.29/124,940, and

WHEREAS, UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 55 Glenlake Parkway, Atlanta, County of Fulton, State of Georgia, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOI day of <u>December</u> , 20	F, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this <u>22</u> 000.
	Joseph Cohen (SEAL)
	Oren Mansour (SEAL)
	Paul Metaxatos (SEAL)
	(SEAL)
	Boaz Siman-Tov (SEAL)

-2-

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	(SEAL)
Joseph Cohen	
Oren Mansour	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)
Paul Metaxatos	(06112)
	(SEAL)
Eli Margalit	
	_(SEAL)
Boaz Siman-Tov	

- 2 -

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	(SEAL)
Joseph Cohen	
	(SEAL)
Oren Mansour	
Paul Metaxatos	(SEAL)
124	(SEAL)
Eli Margalit	
	(SEAL)
Boaz Siman-Tov	

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Joseph Col	hen (SEAL)
	(SEAL)
Oren Man	sour
	(SEAL)
Paul Meta	axatos
Eli Marga	Maggalit (SEAL) alit

- 2 -

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Nov	, 2000.		
			(SEAL)
	Jo	oseph Cohen	
			(SEAL)
	C	ren Mansour	
			(SEAL)
	P	aul Metaxatos	
			(SEAL)
		Eli Margalit	
		Boad Siman-Tov	(SEAL)

-2-

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	(SEAL)
Joseph Cohen	
	(SEAL)
Oren Mansour	
	(SEAL)
Paul Metaxatos	
	(SEAL)
Eli Margalit	
Eli Margalit	(S

1 Smm	WICHELE H. CIMENT NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/31/2004 (SEAL)
Robert Bruno	, ,
T 1 C 1	(SEAL)
Frank Sterpka	
Paul Friedley	(SEAL)
,	(SEAL)

Dave Salzman

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	(SEAL)
Joseph Cohen	(
	(SEAL)
Oren Mansour	
	(SEAL)
Paul Metaxatos	
	(SEAL)
Eli Margalit	
	(SEAL)
Boaz Siman-Tov	

 		_(SEAL)
Robert Bruno ///		
X Sten	Ala	_(SEAL)
Frank Sterpka		,
/		_(SEAL)
Paul Friedley		_(5127112)
		(CEAL)
D 0.1		_(SEAL)
Dave Salzman		

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	(SEAL)
Joseph Cohen	
	(SEAL)
Oren Mansour	
	_(SEAL)
Paul Metaxatos	
	(SEAL)
Eli Margalit	
	(SEAL)

	(SEAL)
Robert Bruno	,
	(SEAL)
Frank Sterpka	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tail 1. Striller	(SEAL)
Paul Friedley	,
	(SEAL)
Dave Salzman	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

of <u>December</u> , 2000.		
		(SEAL)
	Joseph Cohen	(SL/1L)
		(SEAL)
	Oren Mansour	
		(SEAL)
	Paul Metaxatos	
		(SEAL)
	Eli Margalit	
		(SEAL)
	Boaz Siman-Tov	

	(SEAL)
Robert Bruno	,
	(SEAL)
Frank Sterpka	
	(SEAL)
Paul Friedley	
DOR Jalynn	(SEAL)
Dave Salzm ár	

G
STATE OF LIGHTA
COUNTY OF TO LOUTH
I Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Joseph Cohen personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of day of day., 2000.
(Official Seal)
Notary Public Notary
My gammiggi de adeirage
My commission expires:



Date: 11-19-2000

Witness

Witness

STATE OF Connecticut
COUNTY OF Hartford
I, Kuntaul T. Salamo, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Paul Metaxatos personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 19th day of November, 2000.
(Official Seal) **Motory Public**
My commission expires: KIMBERLY T. SALAMA NOTARY PUBLIC

Eli Margalit

Eli Margalit

Date: 13 NOV. 2400

J. Messeri 972-3-565-8739 Jakov Mosseri
Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Date: _	13 rov, 00		
	Y. Mosseri	972-3-5658739	Yakov Mosser
Witness	Myrit	972-3-565 9469	Arik rotman
Witness			

STATE OF Sonnections)
STATE OF Sonnecticut COUNTY OF Havifurd))
I, Muchile H. Coment, a Nota	ary Public for said County and State, do hereby d before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	38th day of November, 2000.
(Official Seal)	Thichele H. Cinical Notary Public
MICHELE H. CIN	

My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF Connecticut	_)
COUNTY OF Hart God	_)
certify that Frank Sterpka personally appears execution of the foregoing instrument.	tary Public for said County and State, do hereby ed before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	th day of January, 2000.
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
	THOMAS F. KILFOIL

(Notary Public By Commission Expires June 30; 1533, 53

My commission expires: 30, 2003

STATE OF Maryland	
COUNTY OF Baltimore	
I, Paul B. Dittmar, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Paul Friedley personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my band and official seal, this the 215 ^T day of November, 2000).
(Official Seal) Can B. Withan	
PAUL B. DITEMAR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My commission expires: My Commission Expires June 1, 2004	

- 11 -

STATE OF Venal			
COUNTY OF Defal			
\sim 0 . \sim 0.	a Nataw Bublia	for said County and State,	do horoby
certify that Dave Salzman pe	rsonally appeared before n	•	
execution of the foregoing in Witness my hand and officia		was Dan Mari	. 2000
	r sear, this the da)	, 2000 1
(Official Seal)		game / Me	sover
		Notary Public	

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 01/12/2001

- 12 -